Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9094107160 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $283.81
11/18/2019
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9965688626 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.90
11/18/2019
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9965763803 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $221.09
11/18/2019
Check #: 41489
PO/InvoiceTotal: $536.80
Vendor Total: $536.80
All Flags Inc 00224
Check Group:
Outdoor Flag 0 577052 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $34.62
11/18/2019
Check #: 41490
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.62
Vendor Total: $34.62
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
Maint. Purch Serv 0 112019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $103.76
11/18/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $55.20
11/18/2019
Check #: 41491
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.96
Vendor Total: $158.96
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Printed: 11/13/2019 9:28:45 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.3.10 Page: 1



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Constant Contact 0 0365-1119 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
11/18/2019
Amazon 0 0365-1119 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $300.00
11/18/2019
Adobe 0 0365-1119 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $191.12
11/18/2019
Gift Card 0 0365-1119 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $52.00
11/18/2019
Travel 0 0365-1119 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $256.58
11/18/2019
Supplies 0 0365-1119 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $210.40
11/18/2019
Teacher Supplies 0 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $18.15
11/18/2019
Supplies for Training 0 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $67.26
11/18/2019
Sullivans - Lunch 0 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $18.44
11/18/2019
Caseys 0 3438-1119 20.5.2540.690.00.01 $18.36
11/18/2019
IPA 0 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $379.00
11/18/2019
Travel 0 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $25.10
11/18/2019
Travel 0 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $263.20
11/18/2019
Family First 0 3461-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $50.00
11/18/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3461-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $412.85
11/18/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Tollway 10 5978-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
11/18/2019
Lands End 10 5978-1119 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $198.65
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.2520.310.00.01 ($119.00)
11/18/2019
Frontline Training 10 5978-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $595.00
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $59.30
11/18/2019
Travel 10 5978-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $337.92
11/18/2019
Tollway 10 5978-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $84.00
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $47.82
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $177.20
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 5978-1119 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $21.78
11/18/2019
Village Bakery 10 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $157.94
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 6153-1119 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $48.28
11/18/2019
Amazon 10 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $110.45
11/18/2019

Printed: 11/13/2019 9:28:45 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.3.10 Page: 3



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
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Amazon 0 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $29.50
11/18/2019
Amazon 0 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $20.98
11/18/2019
Amazon 0 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $25.99
11/18/2019
Check #: 41492
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,165.76
Vendor Total: $4,165.76
Burris Equipment
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 0 PS25647 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $489.05
11/18/2019
Check #: 41493
PO/InvoiceTotal: $489.05
Vendor Total: $489.05
Byers Enterprises 00242
Check Group:
XC Sect. Rental 0 70786 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $100.00
11/18/2019
Monthly Rental 0 71109 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $523.39
11/18/2019
Check #: 41494
PO/InvoiceTotal: $623.39
Vendor Total: $623.39
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
4031010359 0 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
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4031531691 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
4032035532 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
4032568638 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
4033118007 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
4033678969 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $37.00
11/18/2019
4031531802 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
11/18/2019
4032568795 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
11/18/2019
4033118052 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
11/18/2019
4033678980 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
11/18/2019
4032035543 4032035543 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $108.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41495
PO/InvoiceTotal: $762.00
Vendor Total: $762.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $190.15
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8138A 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $410.47
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $104.47
11/18/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135A 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $153.43
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8140 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $740.95
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8136 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $101.07
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8140A 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $116.71
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134A 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $496.15
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8137 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $43.27
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8139 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $373.75
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8139A 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $202.39
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8138 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $1,034.71
11/18/2019
WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134Y 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $337.03
11/18/2019
Check #: 41496
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,304.55
Vendor Total: $4,304.55
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 10500202384 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,632.45
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 10500202421 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,067.16
11/18/2019
Check #: 41497
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,699.61
Vendor Total: $2,699.61
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 01098991119 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $500.26
11/18/2019
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 90872666 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $1,519.85
11/18/2019
Check #: 41498
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,020.11
Vendor Total: $2,020.11
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-1119 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $32.94
11/18/2019
Check #: 41499
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.94
Vendor Total: $32.94
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 1190206-1119 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $13,039.33
11/18/2019
Ice Melt 0 4629884-1119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1,052.26
11/18/2019
Check #: 41500
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,091.59
Vendor Total: $14,091.59
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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TRAVEL 10 11012019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41501
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
Water Services 10 112300-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $47.50
11/18/2019
Water Services 10 130039-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $52.50
11/18/2019
Check #: 41502
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41503
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 10 HS91532654 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $426.22
11/18/2019
Check #: 41504
PO/InvoiceTotal: $426.22
Vendor Total: $426.22
Dixon Glass Company 00040

Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OHS Classroom 208 31502 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $65.65
11/18/2019
Check #: 41505
PO/InvoiceTotal: $65.65
Vendor Total: $65.65
Dixon Paint Company 00041
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS D0023922 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $2,106.18
11/11/2019
Check #: 41506
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,106.18
Vendor Total: $2,106.18
Eastbay 00377
Check Group:
Wilson Basketballs 1743853 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $221.95
11/18/2019
Check #: 41507
PO/InvoiceTotal: $221.95
Vendor Total: $221.95
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 54114 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $678.00
11/18/2019
Boiler Check 54195 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $125.00
11/18/2019
Check drain line 54249 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $175.00
11/12/2019
Ignitor 54348 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $85.93
11/18/2019

Check #: 41508

Printed:  11/13/2019

9:28:45 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2019.3.10

Page: 9



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,063.93
Vendor Total: $1,063.93
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 5925 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $565.35
11/18/2019
Check #: 41509
PO/InvoiceTotal: $565.35
Vendor Total: $565.35
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
Chemical Water Treatment DLR 0 131877 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
11/18/2019
Chemical Water Treatment 0 132037 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41510
POl/InvoiceTotal: $560.00
Vendor Total: $560.00
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
Notary Stamp 0 0721333-001 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $22.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41511
PO/InvoiceTotal: $22.00
Vendor Total: $22.00
Focus House
Check Group:
Alt to suspension 0 111819 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $30.00
11/18/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OHS Alt. to suspension 10 11182019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $20.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41512
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
Garbage Disposal 10 00027874 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $2,136.25
11/18/2019
Check #: 41513
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,136.25
Vendor Total: $2,136.25
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
Postage 10 R1104250144 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $84.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41514
PO/InvoiceTotal: $84.00
Vendor Total: $84.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 6103Z209-S-1929 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $42.06
3
11/18/2019
Check #: 41515
PO/InvoiceTotal: $42.06
Vendor Total: $42.06
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 042094-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $133.82
11/18/2019
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 073170-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $6.12
11/18/2019
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 091106-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $139.17
11/18/2019
Check #: 41516
PO/InvoiceTotal: $279.11
Vendor Total: $279.11
Gopher
Check Group:
PE SUPPLIES 0 4257744 10.5.1112.410.17.04 $350.06
11/18/2019
Check #: 41517
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.06
Vendor Total: $350.06
Gopher Sport 00401
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 9656405 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $191.82
11/18/2019
Check #: 41518
PO/InvoiceTotal: $191.82
Vendor Total: $191.82
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
197303054 0 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,896.90
11/18/2019
197413773 0 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,424.39
11/18/2019
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
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197480224 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,628.13
11/18/2019
197539987 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $86.25
11/18/2019
197590016 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,194.17
11/18/2019
197660652 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,395.09
11/18/2019
197725936 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $39.55
11/18/2019
197413773 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,424.39
11/18/2019
197480224 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,628.13
11/18/2019
197539987 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $86.25
11/18/2019
197590016 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,194.17
11/18/2019
197660652 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,395.09
11/18/2019
197725936 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $39.55
11/18/2019
197764793 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $842.93
11/18/2019
13470456 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($231.52)
11/18/2019
197829429 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,353.21
11/18/2019
197936159 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,233.62
11/18/2019
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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197999539 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,724.72
11/18/2019
198111286 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,452.76
11/18/2019
198174782 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,341.17
11/18/2019
197413759 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $779.32
11/18/2019
197590012 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $687.91
11/18/2019
197764797 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $664.60
11/18/2019
197936151 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,090.88
11/18/2019
198111274 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $893.84
11/18/2019
13592781 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($28.31)
11/18/2019
197413758 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $799.98
11/18/2019
197480222 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $865.36
11/18/2019
197590029 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $668.55
11/18/2019
197660650 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,718.87
11/18/2019
197764795 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $617.70
11/18/2019
197829427 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,100.91
11/18/2019
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197936144 0 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,373.09
11/18/2019
197999537 0 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,489.53
11/18/2019
198111275 0 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,076.95
11/18/2019
198174783 0 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,275.60
11/18/2019
Check #: 41519
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39,223.73
Vendor Total: $39,223.73
Health Care Service Corp. 00226
Check Group:
Monthly Fee 0 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12.50
11/18/2019
Check #: 41520
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12.50
Vendor Total: $12.50
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
9190739 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $310.64
11/18/2019
9183240 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $399.39
11/18/2019
9169091 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $290.59
11/18/2019
9161380 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $228.61
11/18/2019
Check #: 41521
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,229.23
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Vendor Total: $1,229.23
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41522
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
IASA 00070
Check Group:
Dues 0 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $55.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41523
PO/InvoiceTotal: $55.00
Vendor Total: $55.00
IASB 00071
Check Group:
Press Plus Membership 0 300321 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $950.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41524
PO/InvoiceTotal: $950.00
Vendor Total: $950.00
Ideal Environmental Engineering
Check Group:
Bleacher Inspection Service 0 56536 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,225.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,225.00
Vendor Total: $1,225.00
IL Vitual Schools 00461
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Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $8,145.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41526
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,145.00
Vendor Total: $8,145.00
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
Online Model Student Handbook 0 112019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $300.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41527
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 1119 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $50.00
11/18/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $78.64
11/18/2019
Post Office 0 112019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $25.50
11/18/2019
Work Shoes 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $50.00
11/18/2019
Work Shoes 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $40.91
11/18/2019
Work Shoes 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $49.99
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $39.80
11/18/2019
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SUPPLIES 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $58.79
11/18/2019
Notary 0 112019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $40.00
11/18/2019
Leader In Me 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $203.35
11/18/2019
Classroom Supplies 0 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $119.23
11/18/2019
Testing Supplies 0 112019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $18.90
11/18/2019
Stronghold 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $172.50
11/18/2019
Reimbursement 0 112019 10.5.1700.410.00.05 $200.00
11/18/2019
Frontline Training 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $69.60
11/18/2019
IV Training 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $96.31
11/18/2019
Work Shoes 0 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $50.00
11/18/2019
Leader In Me 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $170.00
11/18/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $73.60
11/18/2019
Lab Supplies 0 112019 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $36.80
11/18/2019
Leader In Me 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $175.28
11/18/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $595.00
11/18/2019
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STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $374.15
11/18/2019
Check #: 41528
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,788.35
Vendor Total: $2,788.35
Information Controls 00372
Check Group:
Doc Scanning & Microfilm 0 40908 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $295.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41529
PO/InvoiceTotal: $295.00
Vendor Total: $295.00
KMK Media Group 00364
Check Group:
Oct. Website Maint. 0 17503 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $82.50
11/18/2019
Check #: 41530
PO/InvoiceTotal: $82.50
Vendor Total: $82.50
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
7155061P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $105.76
11/18/2019
7154696P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $238.60
11/18/2019
7155744P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $224.52
11/18/2019
7155746P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $106.08
11/18/2019
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7156657P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $91.82
11/18/2019
7156623P 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $156.64
11/18/2019
Check #: 41531
POl/InvoiceTotal: $923.42
Vendor Total: $923.42
Lawton, Michael F
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 112019 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $266.80
11/18/2019
Check #: 41532
PO/InvoiceTotal: $266.80
Vendor Total: $266.80
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
Refresher Class 0 102819 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41533
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
Spectator Behavior Signs 0 112019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $112.50
11/18/2019
License fee for concessions trailer 0 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $150.00
11/18/2019
Officials 0 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $1,006.00
11/18/2019
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Workers 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $575.00
11/18/2019
ENTRY FEES 112019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,035.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41534
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,878.50
Vendor Total: $2,878.50
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 112019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
11/18/2019
Check #: 41535
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS INV6794899 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $365.07
11/18/2019
COPIERS INV6906047 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $365.07
11/18/2019
COPIERS INV6929049 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $68.54
11/18/2019
COPIERS INV6929067 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $359.96
11/18/2019
COPIERS INV6935120 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $359.96
11/18/2019
Check #: 41536
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,518.60
Vendor Total: $1,518.60
Mechanical Inc 00109
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Check Group:
Replace expansion valve 0 FRE114981 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $862.35
11/18/2019
Check #: 41537
PO/InvoiceTotal: $862.35
Vendor Total: $862.35
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 45001 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $188.61
11/18/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 46371 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $157.01
11/18/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 46374 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.93
11/18/2019
Check #: 41538
PO/InvoiceTotal: $361.55
Vendor Total: $361.55
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
Drug Testing 0 697801 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $1,295.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41539
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,295.00
Vendor Total: $1,295.00
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 10026661 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,168.50
11/18/2019
ELECTRICITY 0 9953325 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $21,597.27
11/18/2019
Printed: 11/13/2019 9:28:45 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.3.10 Page: 22



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41540
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,765.77
Vendor Total: $23,765.77
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
Parts 0 X101050342:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $360.95
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 X101050342:02 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $20.60
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 X101050404:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $263.40
11/18/2019
Check #: 41541
PO/InvoiceTotal: $644.95
Vendor Total: $644.95
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
3 Year ESET, LLC - ESE T Endpoint Protection Advanced 20099 0003695962 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,084.80
MFG PART NO: EEPA-N3
11/18/2019
Check #: 41542
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,084.80
Vendor Total: $1,084.80
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 22648 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $897.66
11/18/2019
Check #: 41543
PO/InvoiceTotal: $897.66
Vendor Total: $897.66
Moring Disposal 00118
Printed: 11/13/2019 9:28:45 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.3.10 Page: 23



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 10468122 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
11/18/2019
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 10469294 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41544
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,984.27
Vendor Total: $1,984.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 112019 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $12.88
11/18/2019
Check #: 41545
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12.88
Vendor Total: $12.88
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk for the week ending 10/12 0 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,136.73
11/18/2019
Milk for the week ending10/19 0 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $851.06
11/18/2019
Milk for the week ending 10/26 0 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $915.37
11/18/2019
Check #: 41546
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,903.16
Vendor Total: $2,903.16
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H954504 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.66
11/18/2019
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H954504 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.67
11/18/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H954504 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.67
11/18/2019
Check #: 41547
PO/InvoiceTotal: $149.00
Vendor Total: $149.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
464-895193 0 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $9.14
11/18/2019
464-895695 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $65.80
11/18/2019
8955624 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $80.10
11/18/2019
893618 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $17.08
11/18/2019
895483 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.04
11/18/2019
894130 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $6.89
11/18/2019
Check #: 41548
PO/InvoiceTotal: $211.05
Vendor Total: $211.05
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 361751-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $250.00
11/18/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 362011-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $155.40
11/18/2019
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 362012-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $111.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41549
PO/InvoiceTotal: $516.40
Vendor Total: $516.40
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 112019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $274.79
11/18/2019
Check #: 41550
PO/InvoiceTotal: $274.79
Vendor Total: $274.79
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 19400104 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $310.60
11/18/2019
Check #: 41551
PO/InvoiceTotal: $310.60
Vendor Total: $310.60
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 112019 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $8,968.43
11/18/2019
Check #: 41552
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,968.43
Vendor Total: $8,968.43
Northern IL Waterworks 00131
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $25.00
11/18/2019
Printed: 11/13/2019 9:28:45 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.3.10 Page: 26



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41553
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 11-2019 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $55,082.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41554
POl/InvoiceTotal: $55,082.00
Vendor Total: $55,082.00
Ogle County Health Department 00137
Check Group:
208 Renewal 0 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
11/18/2019
594 Renewal 0 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
11/18/2019
48 Renewal 0 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $300.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41555
PO/InvoiceTotal: $900.00
Vendor Total: $900.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
Officials 0 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $830.50
11/18/2019
ENTRY FEES 0 112019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $175.00
11/18/2019
Interest 0 112019 10.5.1500.690.00.01 ($0.89)
11/18/2019
Check #: 41556
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,004.61
Vendor Total: $1,004.61
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS 0 112019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $30.57
11/18/2019
ROOF REPAIRS 0 112019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $14.38
11/18/2019
Athletic Supplies 0 112019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $12.58
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $13.66
11/18/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.98
11/18/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $13.23
11/18/2019
Etnyre Roof 0 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $4.66
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $27.14
11/18/2019
Check #: 41557
PO/InvoiceTotal: $121.20
Vendor Total: $121.20
Oregon Super Valu 00154
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $43.66
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $10.85
11/18/2019
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SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $19.46
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 0 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $12.90
11/18/2019
Check #: 41558
PO/InvoiceTotal: $86.87
Vendor Total: $86.87
Pearson Education Inc.
Check Group:
AIMSWEB PRO 0 5405963 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $169.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41559
PO/InvoiceTotal: $169.00
Vendor Total: $169.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 174459 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41560
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0722-1119 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $29.99
11/18/2019
Check #: 41561
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.99
Vendor Total: $29.99
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
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INSPECTIONS - 504369 0 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $79.00
11/18/2019
INSPECTIONS - 504289 0 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
11/18/2019
INSPECTIONS - 504330 0 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
11/18/2019
INSPECTIONS - 504357 0 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $92.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41562
PO/InvoiceTotal: $263.00
Vendor Total: $263.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 2361461 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $118.21
11/18/2019
Check #: 41563
PO/InvoiceTotal: $118.21
Vendor Total: $118.21
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
Inpatient School 0 2019093 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $350.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41564
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
Rock Valley College 00177
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 112019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $350.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41565
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0548487 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $242.50
11/18/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0549324 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
11/18/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0549325 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41566
PO/InvoiceTotal: $694.50
Vendor Total: $694.50
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 208123486821 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $63.20
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 10 208123526394 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $27.46
11/18/2019
SUPPLIES 10 208123542239 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $16.95
11/18/2019
Check #: 41567
PO/InvoiceTotal: $107.61
Check Group:
Screwdrivers 1 20028 208122947782 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $8.51
8/19/2019
Check #: 41567
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8.51
Vendor Total: $116.12
Secretary of State 00186
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Check Group:
86280SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
85094SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
85093SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94997SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94998SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94990SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94991SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94992SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94993SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94994SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94995SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94996SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94967SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94966SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
94965SB 0 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
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94964SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
98986SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
98985SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
85003SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
48753SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
102137SB 10 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41568
PO/InvoiceTotal: $210.00
Vendor Total: $210.00
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
Keys for lockers 10 12326 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $6.00
11/18/2019
BHC Keys 10 557459 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $27.50
11/18/2019
Check #: 41569
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33.50
Vendor Total: $33.50
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 218299470 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $208.67
11/18/2019
Check #: 41570
PO/InvoiceTotal: $208.67
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Vendor Total: $208.67
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 466172541 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $139.08
11/18/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 519109425 20.5.2540.410.00.01 ($115.90)
11/18/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 519109433 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,012.42
11/18/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 519109441 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $85.45
11/18/2019
Check #: 41571
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,121.05
Vendor Total: $2,121.05
ULINE
Check Group:
ROOF REPAIRS 0 113338539 20.5.2540.410.05.01 $112.55
11/18/2019
Check #: 41572
PO/InvoiceTotal: $112.55
Vendor Total: $112.55
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419110519  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $2,612.83
11/18/2019
NATURAL GAS 0 G406420110119  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,325.88
11/18/2019
Check #: 41573
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,938.71
Vendor Total: $3,938.71
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Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 9840116615 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $939.83
11/18/2019
Check #: 41574
PO/InvoiceTotal: $939.83
Vendor Total: $939.83
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $559.87
11/18/2019
Check #: 41575
PO/InvoiceTotal: $559.87
Vendor Total: $559.87
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41576
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
WIPFLI LLP 00220
Check Group:
Audit Services 0 1497563 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $7,600.00
11/18/2019
Check #: 41577
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,600.00
Vendor Total: $7,600.00
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1033 11/13/2019
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grand Total: $218,498.26
End of Report
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